
COORDINATORS FOR EACH COMMUNITY
Community  

Collaborative
Coordinator Counties Served

Blue Valley CYI
Collena Laschanzky 

402-729-6510 | claschanzky@bvca.net
Polk, Butler, York, Seward, Fillmore, Saline, Thayer, Jefferson, Gage, 

Cass, Otoe, Johnson, Nemaha, Pawnee, Richardson

Community and Family Partnership
Sara Papa 

402-562-5661 | sara.cfpartnership@gmail.com
Platte, Colfax

Dawson County Community Collaborative
Nichole Hetz 

geclc.coordinator@gmail.com
Dawson

Growing Community Connections
JoAnn Gieselman 

712-222-6383 | jgieselman@siouxlandship.org
Dakota

Douglas County Community Response 
Collaborative (DCCR)

Deborah Dancer 
402-595-1326 x.2003 | ddancer@projectharmony.com

Douglas

Families 1st Partnership
Caroline Sabin 

308-520-3743 | families.1st@icloud.com
Lincoln, Keith

Fremont Family Coalition
Shayla Linn 

402-721-4157 | shayla@fremontunitedway.org
Dodge, Washington

Hall County Community Collaborative (H3C) vacant
Hall, Howard, Buffalo, Dawson, Merrick, Hamilton, Phelps, Kearney, 

Adams, Clay, Harlan, Franklin, Webster, Nickolls

Lift Up Sarpy
Mario Hatcher 

402-293-3842 | mhatcher@liftupsarpycounty.org
Sarpy

Lancaster County Coalition
Rachael Surmick 

402-441-7774 | rsurmick@unitedwaylincoln.org
Lancaster

Norfolk Family Coalition
Leonor Fuhrer 

402-640-5106 | director@norfolkfamilycoalition.org
Pierce, Wayne, Madison, Stanton

Panhandle Partnership
Faith Mills 

308-262-5940 | faith.mills@panhandlepartnership.org
Scottsbluff, Banner, Kimball, Cheyenne, Deuel, Garden, Sheridan, 

Dawes, Box Butte, Morrill, Sioux

Partners 4 Otoe County
Lisa Chaney 

402-713-5270 | partners4oc@gmail.com
Otoe

Sandhills Coalition
Cathy Minnick 

308-870-3180 | cminnick@central-plains.org
Blaine, Custer, Garfield, Greeley, Loup, Sherman, Valley, Wheeler

York County Health Coalition
Erin Sams 

402-745-6604 | yorkcountyhealthcoalition@gmail.com
York

WHAT ARE COMMUNITY COLLABORATIVES?
Complex issues need collaborative solutions. Communities bring all the critical players to the collaboration—service providers, educators, 
health care professionals, law enforcement, businesses, government agencies, and most importantly, parents and youth. Local communities 
utilize support to identify gaps in services, develop long-term plans using the latest strategies and data, and coordinate activities. The 
community collaboration then commits to common goals, measurements, and practices—working as one toward the end goal of improving 
well-being. To connect to Community Response and Connected Youth Initiative, please contact the Coordinator in your area.
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